
Victorian Track Championships
Para, J19 and Elite

Date: 9th December 2023 DISC Velodrome Melbourne

Chief Commissaire: Doug Armstrong Organiser:  AusCycling Victoria
Saturday, December 09 2023 5:07:24pm
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Event 1: JW19 Individual Pursuit - 2000m Qual
8 Laps Top 4 to Finals - Result

1. 49 Lilyth JONES (Bendigo & District CC) 2:25.776
Half Lap 14.198 (1)

Lap 1 23.148 23.148 (1)
Lap 2 16.918 40.066 (1)
Lap 3 16.969 57.035 (1)
Lap 4 17.269 1:14.304 (1)
Lap 5 17.617 1:31.922 (1)
Lap 6 17.889 1:49.811 (1)
Lap 7 18.053 2:07.864 (1)
Lap 8 17.911 2:25.776 (1)

2. 53 Quinn ROTHENBUEHLER (Brunswick CC) 2:44.355 +18.579
Half Lap 14.587 14.587 (2)

Lap 1 23.722 23.722 (2)
Lap 2 19.191 42.913 (2)
Lap 3 20.294 1:03.207 (3)
Lap 4 20.622 1:23.829 (3)
Lap 5 20.048 1:43.877 (3)
Lap 6 20.102 2:03.979 (2)
Lap 7 20.423 2:24.403 (2)
Lap 8 19.951 2:44.355 (2)

3. 52 Amie LAWTON (Brunswick CC) 2:44.702 +18.926
Half Lap

Lap 1 24.775 24.775 (3)
Lap 2 18.621 43.396 (3)
Lap 3 19.508 1:02.904 (2)
Lap 4 20.138 1:23.043 (2)
Lap 5 20.580 1:43.624 (2)
Lap 6 20.763 2:04.388 (3)
Lap 7 20.406 2:24.794 (3)
Lap 8 19.907 2:44.702 (3)

4. 55 Minda DENHAM (Horsham CC) 2:51.74 +25.964
Half Lap

Lap 1 2:51.740 2:51.740 (4)

5. 56 Jo SOMERVILLE (Wangaratta CC) 2:52.261 +26.485
Half Lap

Lap 1 25.386 25.386 (4)
Lap 2 19.311 44.697 (4)
Lap 3 19.808 1:04.506 (4)
Lap 4 20.634 1:25.141 (4)
Lap 5 21.320 1:46.461 (4)
Lap 6 21.866 2:08.327 (4)
Lap 7 21.922 2:30.249 (4)
Lap 8 22.011 2:52.261 (5)


